Institute for the Study of the Americas

Title

ISA Library Feature Films

Abrazo partido, El (DVD)

Daniel Burman

Adventures of Juan Quin Quin (Cuban Masterworks Collection-DVD)

Aguirre, wrath of God

Albaiiles, Los

Alias La Gringa

All the President’s men

Alla lejos y hace tiempo

Aller simple

Alsino y el Condor (2 copies available)
Amada (Cuban Masterworks Collection-DVD)
Amiga, La

Amnesia

Amores perros

Amreeka

Angel de fuego

Antonio des Mortes

Apocalypto

Argie

Aunt Julia and the scriptwriter
Bandida, La

Batimam e Robim

Before Night Falls

Bella del Alhambra, La

Betun y sangre / Man of one note
Black God, white Devil

Blood of the condor

**supposed to be 2 copies but only one found; but copy no.1918079339 is faulty **

Boca del lobo, La
Boda secreta
Bombén (DVD)
Bonaerense, El
Bossa Nova

Break of dawn

ISA Feature Film List

Julio Garcia Espinosa

Werner Herzog
Jorge Fons

Alberto Durant
Pakula, Alan J.

Manuel Antin

Miguel Littin

Humberto Solas

Jeanine Meerapfel
Gonzaélo Justiniano
Alejandro Gonzalez lharritu
Cherien Dabis

Dana Rotberg

Mel Gibson
Jorge Blanco

Jon Amiel

Ivo Branco

Enrique Pineda Barnet

Glauber Rocha

Jorge Sanjines

Francisco J Lombardi
Alejandro Agresti
Carlos Sorin

Pablo Trapero

Bruno Barreto

Isaac Artenstein

Year

2004

1967
1995

1976
1991
2006
1974

1982
1981
1988
1994
2001
2009
1999
1994
2007
1983

1990
1994
1964
1969

1988
1988
2004
2004
2000
1990

17/12/2012

Format

*see note*
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Title

Buena Vista Social Club

Buena Vista Social Club (DVD)
Burning season

Cabeza de Vaca

Camila

Cantata de Chile

Carandiru

Casa con vista al mar, Una (DVD)
Casualties of war

Cecilia

Cecilia (Cuban Masterworks Collection-DVD)
Central Station

*

Charcotero sentimental, El (US System)

Chechechela

Chicos de la guerra, Los
Chronicle of a death foretold
Cien afios de perdon
Ciénaga, La (DVD)

Cifra impar, La

Cinema of tears

City of God

Columbus on trial

Como agua para chocolate

Como agua para chocolate (DVD)

Wim Wenders

Wim Wenders

John Frankenheimer
Nicholas Echevarria
Maria Luisa Bemberg
Humberto Solas
Hector Babenco
Alberto Arvelo

Brian De Palme
Humberto Solas
Humberto Solas
Walter Salles

Christian Galaz

Bebe Kamin

Bebe Kamin
Francesco Rosi
Alejandro Saderman
Lucrecia Martel

Manuel Antin

Katia Lund
Lourdes Portillo
Alfonso Arau

Alfonso Arau

Condores no entierran todos los dias (2 copies) Francisco Norden

Corisco & Dada (US system) (no subtitles)
Courage

Crecer de golpe

Cronos

Crucero

Cuesta abajo / Malabrigo

Cumbia callera

Cumbite

Curse of the fire beetle

Dama do cine Shanghai, A

Darwin’s voyage

Danzon

Dark side of the heart, The (US system)
The day after

ISA Feature Film List

Rosemberg Cariry
Alberto Durant
Sergio Renan

Guillermo del Toro

René U. Villarreal

Tomas Gutierrez Alea

Paul Gruebel Lee

Guilherme De Almeida Prado
Martyn Friend

Maria Novaro

Eliseo Subiela

Nicholas Meyer

Year

1999
1999
1994
1991

1975
2003
2006
2006
1981
1982
1998

1999
1986

1984
1987
1998
2001
1962

2003
1993
1992
1992
1984
1996
1998
1977
1993

2008
1964
1994
1987
1978
1991
1997
1983

17/12/2012

Format
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Title

Death and the Maiden

De nadie

Deseada (no subtitles)
Deuda interna, La

Dia que me quieras, El (US system)
Dia que me quieras, EI
Dirigible, El

The Disappeared

Dollar Mambo

Dolphin, The

Dofia herlinda and her son

Don Segundo Sombra

Dofia Flor and her two husbands (US system)

Dueno del sol, El

El (This strange Passion) (US system)
Elefante y la bicicleta, El

Elite squad

En el nombre del hijo

Ensayo de un crimen

Estrategia del caracol, La (DVD)

Eva Peron: the true story
Exterminating angel, The
Familia rodante (DVD)
Fitzcarraldo

The fog of war

Four days in September (US system) (2 copies)

Fresa y Chocolate

Frida

Frida: naturaleza viva
Frontera, La

Gabriel over the White House
Garage Olimpo (DVD)

Ghosts of Mississippi

Golpe de estadio (US system) (no subtitles)
Good show

Gregorio

Guagua aerea, La (DVD)
Guantanamera

Guerra del Cerdo, La (US system)

ISA Feature Film List

Roman Polansky
Tin Dirdamal
Roberto Gavaldén

Miguel Peneira

John Reinhardt
Pablo Dotta
Peter Sanders
Paul Leduc

Walter Lima Junior

Jaime Humberto Hermosillo

Manuel Antin
Bruno Barreto
Rodolfo Mortola
Luis Bufiuel

Juan Carlos Tabio
José Padilha.
Jorge Polaco

Luis Bufiuel

Sergio Cabrera

Juan Carlos Desanzo
Luis Bufiuel

Pablo Trapero
Werner Herzog

Errol Morris

Bruno Barreto
Tomas Gutiérrez Alea
Julie Taymor

Paul Ledge

Ricardo Larrain

La Cava, Gregory
Marco Bechis

Rob Reiner

Sergio Cabrera

Grupo Chaski
Luis Molina Casanova
Tomas Gutiérrez Alea

Leopoldo Torre Nilsson

Year

2006
2005
1951
1988
1996
1935
1994
2010
1993
1987

1969
1978
1987
1952
1995
2008
1987
1955

2005
1996

1962
2004
1995
2003
1997
1995
2002
1984
1991
2009
1999
2000
1998

1995

1975

17/12/2012

Format
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Title

Guerra gaucha, La

Guilty of suspicion

Harder they come, The

Hasta cierto punto

Hasta morir

Hatfields & McCoys

Heading south

Hello Hemimgway

Herencia (DVD)

Hester Street (DVD)

Historia oficial, La

Historias de futbol (Soccer Stories)
Historias minimas

Hombre mirando al sudeste
L’homme sur les quais

Honey for Oshun

Hora da estrela, A

Houses of fire

How tasty was my little Frenchman (US system)
I am Cuba (US system)

Ides of March

Imagining Argentina

Insurgent Mexico

Intimo terror

It's all true

Jackal of Nahueltoro

Jefe, El

Kiss of the spider woman

Latino

Latino bar

Letters from the park (US system)
Lola

Lone star

Lover of silent films, The (US system)
Lucia (2 copies available, 1 US system)
Macario (US system)

Machuca

Macu: la mujer del policia

Made in Chile : two films by Pablo Larrain.

ISA Feature Film List

Lucas Demare
Irwin Winkler

Perry Henzell

Tomas Gutiérrez Alea

Fernando Sarinana
Kevin Reynolds
Laurent Cantet
Fernando Pérez
Paula Hernandez
Joan Micklin Silver
Luis Puenzo
Andres Wood
Carlos Sorin

Eliseo Subiela
Raoul Peck
Humberto Sols

Suzana Amaral

Juan Batista Stagnaro

Nelson Pereira Dos Santos

Mikhail Kalatozishvili

George Clooney

Christopher Hampton

Walter Doehner

Richard Wilson/Myron Meisel

Miguel Littin
Fernando Ayala
Hector Babenco

Haskell Wexler

Tomas Gutiérrez Alea

John Sayles

Pablo Torre
Humberto Solas
Roberto Gavaldén
Andrés Wood
Solveig Hoogesteijn

Pablo Larrain

Year

1942
2003
1972
1983
1994
2012
2006
1991
2002
2004
1985
1997
2002
1986
1993
2001
1985
1995
1973
1964
2012
2004
1994
1992
1993
1969
1958
1985
1985

1988

1996
1994
1969
1960
2004
1987
2010

Format

DVD

DVD
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Title

Mango yellow (DVD)
Margarette’s feast (DVD)

Maria Candelaria (US system)
Martes, orquideas, Los

Martin Fierro

Memorias del subdesarrollo
Memories of prison (US system)
Men with guns

Mi vida loca

Milagro beanfield war, The (US system)
Mirror on the moon

Miss Amerigua

Miss Mary

Mission, The

El misterio Galindez

Moebius

Morte e vida severina

Muerte de un burocrata, La

Mujer de Benjamin, La

Muro de silencio, A/ Black flowers
Nacion clandestina, La

Nada+ (DVD)

Naked Tango

Nazareno Cruz y el lobo

Nazarin (US system)

Nine Queens/ Nueve Reinas

No habra mas penas ni olvido (DVD)
Noche de los lapices, La

Norte, El

Norte, El

Novia que te vea

Nueba Yol 1&3

Official Story, The

Olvidados, Los

Orfeu negro/ Black Orpheus
Oriane (US system)

Oftra, La

Pantaledn y las visitadoras (DVD)

Patriot, The

ISA Feature Film List

Claudio Assis

Renato Falcao

Emilio Fernandez
Francisco Mugica
Leopoldo Torre Nilsson
Tomas Gutiérrez Alea
Nelson Pereira Dos Santos
John Sayles

Allison Anders

Robert Redford
Leandro Katz

Luis R. Vera

Maria Luisa Bemberg
Roland Joffe

Gerardo Herrero

Gustavo Mosquera R.

Tomas Gutiérrez Alea
Carlos Carrera
Lita Stantic

Jorge Sanjines

Juan Carlos Cremata Malberti

Leonard Schrader
Leonardo Favio
Luis Bufiuel
Fabian Bielinsky
Hector Olivera
Hector Olivera
Gregory Nava
Gregory Nava
Guita Schyfter
Angel Muniz

Luis Puenzo

Luis Bufiuel
Marcel Camus
Fina Torres
Roberto Gavaldén
Francisco J. Lombardi

Emmerich, Roland

Year

2002
2002
1944
1941
1968
1968
1984
1997
1993
1988

1994
1986
1986
2007
1996

1966
1990
1993
1989
2001
1990
2005
1958
2002
1983
1986
1983
2006
1993
2005
1985
1950
1959
1985
1946
1999
2000

17/12/2012

Format

DVD
VHS
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Title

Patagonia rebelde, La
Paula cautiva

Pedro Paramo
Pelicula del rey, La
Perdita Durango
Perez family, The
Perfumed ball

Perros de la noche

Pixote

Place in the world, A (Un lugar en el mundo)

Plaff o Demasiado miedo a la vida
Plan B

Post mortem; see: MADE IN CHILE
Pressure/Baldwin’s nigger
Profundo carmesi

Quartet

Question of faith, A

Qué Viva México

Que vivan los crotos

Quilombo

Requiem for a dream

Republic of sin

Resurrected

Reunion de familia

Revancha de un amigo (no subtitles)
Rojo amanecer

Romero (US system)

Salvador (2 copies available)

Salt of the earth

Sentimental

Show of force

Siete locos, Los

Silence of Neto, The

Simon of the Desert

Sin dejar huella (DVD)

Sin nombre

Solo con tu pareja

Smoker fish, The (El pez que fuma)

Hector Olivera
Fernando Ayala
José Bolanos

Carlos Sorin

Alex De La Iglesia
Mira Nair

Paulo Caldas

Teo Kofman
Hector Babenco
Adolfo Aristarain
Juan Carlos Tabio

Marco Berger

Horace Ové
Arturo Ripstein
James lvory
Marcos Loayza
Sergei Eisenstein
Ana Poliak
Carlos Diegues
Darren Aronofsky
Luis Bufiuel

Paul Greengrass

Santiago Carlos Oves
Jorge Fons

John Duigan

Herbert J. Biberman
Sergio Renan

Bruno Barreto
Leopoldo Torre Nilsson
Luis Argueta

Luis Bufiuel

Maria Novaro

Cary Joji Fukunaga
Alfonso Cuaron

Roman Chalbaud

Successful man, A (Cuban Masterworks Collection-DVD)

ISA Feature Film List

Julio Garcia Espinosa

Year

1974
1963
1967
1985

1997
1995
1997
1986
1981
1991
1988
2009

1996
2004
1995
1978
1991
1984
2001
1959
2011

1987
1989
1989

1954
1981
2004
1972
1994
1965
2000
2009
1991

1967

17/12/2012

Format
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Title

Suefo de los heroes, El
Suefo del regreso, El
Sugar cane alley

Suite Habana (DVD)
Sur

Survivors, The

Tacos altos

Tan de repente

Tango

Tangos: el exilo de Gandel
Thirteen days

Tiempo de morir

Tigra, La (US system)

Today and tomorrow (Hoy y maiana) (DVD)

Todos somos estrellas

Tony Manero; see: MADE IN CHILE
Tregua, La (no subtitles)

Tres hombres del rio

Tristana

Sergio Renan

Luis Molina Casanova
Euzahn Palcy
Fernando Pérez
Fernando E. Solanas
Tomas Gutiérrez Alea

Sergio Renan
Diego Lerman
Carlos Saura

Fernando E. Solanas
Roger Donaldson
Jorge Ali Triana
Camilo Luzuriaga
Alejandro Chomski

Felipe Degregori

Sergio Renan
Mario Soffici

Luis Bufuel

Twelve chairs, The (Cuban Masterworks Collection-DVD)

Ultima cena, La

Un oso rojo (DVD)

Undertow

Ungentlemanly act, An
Vamonos con Pancho Villa
Vendedora de rosas, La
Viaje, Ell The Voyage

Vida es una sola, La

Vidas secas

Virgen de los Sicarios, La (US system)
Viridiana

Viva Cuba

Walker (DVD)

We don't want to talk about it
Whisky (DVD)

The window

Y tu mama también

Ya no hay hombres

Yo la peor de todas (2 copies)

ISA Feature Film List

Tomas Gutiérrez Alea
Tomas Gutiérrez Alea
Adrian Caetano

Javier Fuentes-Leodn
Stuart Urban

Fernando De Fuentes
Victor Gaviria

Fernando E. Solanas
Marianne Eyde

Nelson Pereira dos Santos
Barbet Schroeder

Luis Bufiuel

Juan C. Gremata Malberti
Alex Cox

Maria Luisa Bemberg
Juan Pablo Rebella
Carlos Sorin

Alfonso Cuarén

Alberto Fischerman

Maria Luisa Bemberg

Year

1997
2005
2004
2004
1987
1979
1985
2003
1998
1986
2001
1985
1990
2003
1993

1974
1943
1970

1962
1976
2004
2009
2004
1936

1992
1992
1963
2001
1961
2005
1987
1993
2004
2009

1990
1990

17/12/2012

Format
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Title

Zona, La Rodrigo Pla
Zoot suit (US system) Luis Valdéz

‘Us System not compatible with some VHS machines.

ISA Feature Film List 8

Year

2009
1981

17/12/2012

Format



